

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) N O. 6754 OF 2026

Krc Merry Niketan Private Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

Merry Niketan Co Operative Housing
Society Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Sean Wassoodew *for Petitioner.*

Mr. Pawan U. Dubey *for Respondent No. 1 Holding Advocate for Vatin Shah.*

Mrs. Namrata Shah Saurastri *with ms. Mitali Shahane i/b Krishna and Suarastri Associates LLP, for Respondent No. 2 to 4.*

Ms. Naira Jejeebhoy *with Mr. Bahraiz Irani and Mr. Anosh Irani for Respondent No. 5 and 6.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 1 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) By way of last chance, time to file reply by Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 is extended by a period of two weeks.
- 2) List the Petition for further consideration on **21 April 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Note:- This order is corrected vide order dated 06 April 2026.