

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 6754 OF 2026

KRC Merry Niketan Private Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

Merry Niketan Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

...Respondent

Ms. Ashna Shah *i/b Sean Wassoodew for Petitioner.*

Mr. Bahraiz F. Irani *a/w Mr. Anosh F. Irani for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 6 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2) Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of order dated 1 April 2026. In paragraph 1 of the order, the word 'by a period' be substituted by the word 'by a period of two weeks'.
- 3) The order dated 1 April 2026 be corrected accordingly.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]