

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 6754 OF 2026

Krc Merry Niketan Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Merry Niketan Co Operative Housing Society....RESPONDENT
Limited

Ms. Ashna Shah i/b Mr. Sean Wassoodew, for Petitioner

Mr. Nimay Dave (Through VC) with Mrs. Namrata Shah
Saurastri, Ms. Mitali Shahane i/b Krishna & Suarastri
Associates LLP, for Respondent No. 2 to 4

Ms. Naira Jejeebhoy with Mr. Bahraiz Irani, Mr. Anosh Irani
Mr. Amit Padwal & Ms. Afreen Bano, for Respondent No. 5 &
6

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : **21st April, 2026**

P.C. :

Stand Over to 07/05/2026. List the matter under the caption for
Circulation.

(ASSOCIATE)